
March 10th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee meeting to be
held on Monday, 14th March 2016 at 3:00 pm in the  Boardroom, Monaghan Row, Newry. 

Chair:                      Cllr D Curran

Vice:                        Cllr R Mulgrew

Members:               Cllr T Andrews                          Cllr R Burgess

                                Cllr W Clarke                             Cllr P Byrne

                                Cllr S Ennis                               Cllr G Hanna

                                Cllr V Harte                                Cllr H Harvey 

                                Cllr T Hearty                              Cllr D McAteer

                                Cllr M Ruane                             Cllr G Stokes

                                Cllr B Quinn



Agenda

1) Apologies and Chairman's remarks. 

2) Declarations of Interest. 

3) Action Sheet - Minutes of ERT Committee Meeting held on
Monday 8 February 2016. (Copy  to follow)

Action Sheet - Feb 16.pdf Page 1

Presentations

4) Presentation by consultants TEAM  re: Development of Tourism
Strategy.   

Enterprise, Employment and Regeneration Items

5) Regional Start Initiative - Extension. (Copy enclosed)

Rpt re Extension to the Reg Start Initiative.pdf Page 4

 

6) European Social Fund - Request from Southern Regional
College.  (Copy to follow)

Rpt European Social Fund -SRC - Rise Project.pdf Page 6

7) Heritage Lottery Funding Townscape. (Copy enclosed)

Rpt Heritage Lottery Fund Townscape.pdf Page 7

8) Newry Business Improvement District.  (Copy enclosed)



Rpt Newry Business Improvement.pdf Page 12

9) Hotel Development.  (Copy to follow)

Rpt Hotel Provision.pdf Page 14

10) Appointment of Members to Newry Mourne & Down Economic
Forum. (Copy enclosed)

Rpt economic forum.pdf Page 16

11) Appointment of Members to Marine Taskforce. (Copy enclosed)

Rpt re marine task force.pdf Page 17

Tourism, Culture and Events Items

12) IAGTO NA - Golf Convention Report.  (Copy enclosed)

Rpt IAGTO NA Golf convention Report.pdf Page 18

 

13) Response to DCAL re:  Consultation on Culture and Arts
Strategy. (Copy enclosed)

Rpt Draft response DCAL Strategy for Culture and Arts.pdf Page 20

14) Rural Tourism Call. (Copy enclosed)

RuralTourismCall 2015 to 2020.pdf Page 29

15) Events Programme 2016/17. (Copy enclosed)

Rpt Tourism Events.pdf Page 30

16) Invitation to Dr Mary McAleese to open "Women in Newry and
Mourne in the 20th Century" exhibition on 26 May 2016 at
Newry and Mourne Museum.  (Copy enclosed)



Rpt re Exhibition - Women in Newry and Mourne - Invite to Dr M McAleese.pdf Page 36

Items to be considered with press and public excluded

17) Agreement with RNIL re:  Lifeguard Services.  (Copy enclosed)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the
Local Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the financial or business
affairs of any particular person (including the Council holding that information) and the public,
may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business.

Rpt Lifeguard Services 2016.pdf Page 38

 

18) Service Level Agreement re: (ORNI)  Outdoor Recreation
Northern Ireland. (Copy enclosed)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the
Local Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business
affairs of any particular person (including the Council holding that information) and the public,
may, be resolution, be excluded during this item of business.

Rpt SLA re ORNI.pdf Page 40

19) Service Level Agreement re: St Patrick's Visitor Centre.  (Copy
enclosed)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the
Local Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the financial or business
affairs of any particular person (including the Council holding that information) and the public
may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business.

Rpt SLA re St Patricks Centre.pdf Page 44

For Noting

20) Update re: Broadband Voucher Scheme. (Copy enclosed)

Rpt Broadband Voucher Scheme.pdf Page 53



 

21) Update re; Regional Start Initiative. (Copy enclosed)

Rpt Regional Start Initiative Update.pdf Page 56

22) Holiday World 2016. (Copy enclosed)

Report on 2016 Dublin and Belfast Holiday World Shows.pdf Page 71

23) Update re: Public Realm Scheme - Warrenpoint; Public Realm
Scheme - Newry Cathedral Corridor;  Newry Linkages
Revitalisation - Task & Finish Steering Group Meeting.  (Copy
enclosed)

Rpt PUBLIC REALM - Newy Corridor PUBLIC REALM- Warrenpoint NEWRY
LINKAGES REVITALISATION- Task&Finish Steerting Group.pdf

Page 73

End  



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Shiela Kieran sheila.kieran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Jonathan McGilly jonathan.mcgilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org



Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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